

BID TABULATION #17348

BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD
 OPENED 3/26/2020 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SMWBE & LSA
VICTORY TACTICAL GEAR, LLC (CARSON CITY, NV)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	VICTORY TACTICAL GEAR-PART# HE-001(HELMET SM) & PART# HE-442 (FACE SHIELD)	EA	\$270.20	10	\$2,702.00	\$94,570.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	VICTORY TACTICAL GEAR-PART# HE-002(HELMET MD) & PART# HE-442 (FACE SHIELD)	EA	\$270.20	120	\$32,424.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	VICTORY TACTICAL GEAR-PART# HE-003(HELMET LG) & PART# HE-442 (FACE SHIELD)	EA	\$270.20	210	\$56,742.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	VICTORY TACTICAL GEAR-PART# HE-004(HELMET XL) & PART# HE-442 (FACE SHIELD)	EA	\$270.20	10	\$2,702.00					
CONWAY SHIELD (NEW BERLIN, WI)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	BUSCH AMP1E HELB3AFC & FACESHIELD HELBFRAGVLB	EA	\$854.00	10	\$8,540.00	\$298,900.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	BUSCH AMP1E HELB3AFC & FACESHIELD HELBFRAGVLB	EA	\$854.00	120	\$102,480.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	BUSCH AMP1E HELB3AFC & FACESHIELD HELBFRAGVLB	EA	\$854.00	210	\$179,340.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	BUSCH AMP1E HELB3AFC & FACESHIELD HELBFRAGVLB	EA	\$854.00	10	\$8,540.00					
SAFEWARE, INC. (LANHAM, MD)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	UNITED SHIELD, PART# PASGT-III-A-SM-COLOR-MKE	EA	\$278.49	10	\$2,784.90	\$97,471.50	N/A	YES	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	UNITED SHIELD, PART# PASGT-III-A-MD-COLOR-MKE	EA	\$278.49	120	\$33,418.80					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	UNITED SHIELD, PART# PASGT-III-A-LG-COLOR-MKE	EA	\$278.49	210	\$58,482.90					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	UNITED SHIELD, PART# PASGT-III-A-XL-COLOR-MKE	EA	\$278.49	10	\$2,784.90					
	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	S-STRIKER PLT W/PAULSON DK5-X.250 AF	EA	\$340.00	10	\$3,400.00					

BID TABULATION #17348

BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD

OPENED 3/26/2020 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

CONWAY SHIELD (NEW BERLIN, WI)	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	M-STRIKER PLT W/PAULSON DK5-X.250 AF	EA	\$340.00	120	\$40,800.00	\$119,000.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	L-STRIKER PLT W/PAULSON DK5-X.250 AF	EA	\$340.00	210	\$71,400.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	XL-STRIKER PLT W/PAULSON DK5-X.250 AF	EA	\$340.00	10	\$3,400.00					
KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY, INC. (JEFFERSONVILLE, IN)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	ARMOR EXPRESS PART#HELB3AFC	EA	\$483.90	10	\$4,839.00	\$169,365.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	ARMOR EXPRESS PART#HELB3AFC	EA	\$483.90	120	\$58,068.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	ARMOR EXPRESS PART#HELB3AFC	EA	\$483.90	210	\$101,619.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	ARMOR EXPRESS PART#HELB3AFC	EA	\$483.90	10	\$4,839.00					
BOTACH INC. (LAS VEGAS, NV)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	LONGFRI BALLISTIC LEVEL III A PASGT FULL CUT HELMET WITH FACESHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$170.00	10	\$1,700.00	\$59,500.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	LONGFRI BALLISTIC LEVEL III A PASGT FULL CUT HELMET WITH FACESHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$170.00	120	\$20,400.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	LONGFRI BALLISTIC LEVEL III A PASGT FULL CUT HELMET WITH FACESHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$170.00	210	\$35,700.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	LONGFRI BALLISTIC LEVEL III A PASGT FULL CUT HELMET WITH FACESHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$170.00	10	\$1,700.00					
BOTACH INC. (LAS VEGAS, NV)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	LONGFRI FAST LEVEL III A HELMET WITH FACE SHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$214.00	10	\$2,140.00	\$74,900.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	LONGFRI FAST LEVEL III A HELMET WITH FACE SHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$214.00	120	\$25,680.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	LONGFRI FAST LEVEL III A HELMET WITH FACE SHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$214.00	210	\$44,940.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	LONGFRI FAST LEVEL III A HELMET WITH FACE SHIELD INCLUDED	EA	\$214.00	10	\$2,140.00					

BID TABULATION #17348

BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD

OPENED 3/26/2020 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BOTACH INC. (LAS VEGAS, NV)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	3M PART#7010304460 3M PAULSON PART#7010350755	EA	\$362.87	10	\$3,628.70	\$127,004.50	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	3M PART#7010304460 3M PAULSON PART#7010350755	EA	\$362.87	120	\$43,544.40					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	3M PART#7010304460 3M PAULSON PART#7010350755	EA	\$362.87	210	\$76,202.70					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	3M PART#7010304460 3M PAULSON PART#7010350755	EA	\$362.87	10	\$3,628.70					
STRIECHER'S INC. (BUTLER, WI)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	3M LAW ENFORCEMENT BALLISTIC HELMET BA3A UNIVERSAL FIT PASGT BLACK	EA	\$504.00	10	\$5,040.00	\$176,400.00	N/A	YES	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	3M LAW ENFORCEMENT BALLISTIC HELMET BA3A UNIVERSAL FIT PASGT BLACK	EA	\$504.00	120	\$60,480.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	3M LAW ENFORCEMENT BALLISTIC HELMET BA3A UNIVERSAL FIT PASGT BLACK	EA	\$504.00	210	\$105,840.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	3M LAW ENFORCEMENT BALLISTIC HELMET BA3A UNIVERSAL FIT PASGT BLACK	EA	\$504.00	10	\$5,040.00					
W.W. GRAINGER, INC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	SC650-III-A-BLKSM- DK5H150	EA	\$344.86	10	\$3,448.60	\$120,701.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	SC650-III-A-BLKMD- DK5H150	EA	\$344.86	120	\$41,383.20					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	SC650-III-A-BLKLK- DK5H150	EA	\$344.86	210	\$72,420.60					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	SC650-III-A-BLKXL- DK5H150	EA	\$344.86	10	\$3,448.60					
GALLS. LLC (LEXINGTON, KY)	1	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE SMALL	UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL PSTSC650	EA	\$340.00	10	\$3,400.00	\$119,000.00	N/A	NO	NO	NO
	2	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE MEDIUM	UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL PSTSC650	EA	\$340.00	120	\$40,800.00					
	3	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE LARGE	UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL PSTSC650	EA	\$340.00	210	\$71,400.00					
	4	BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD SIZE EXTRA LARGE	UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL PSTSC650	EA	\$340.00	10	\$3,400.00					

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

BID TABULATION #17348

BALLISTIC HELMET & FACE SHIELD
OPENED 3/26/2020 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

RAY O'HERRON COMPANY INC (DANVILLE, IL) DID NOT COMPLETE SPECIFICATION NO. 6-F-24 DATED 03/05/2020.
KONOVAL, LLC (TYSONS, VA) INCOMPLETE BID SUBMITTED

PAGE 4 OF 4

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.